132KV NAMSAI S/S
1.0 Single Line
Diagram
2.0 General
Arrangement
3.0 Earthmat Layout
400 KV BANKA S/S
1.0 Single Line

2 Country of Origin INDIA
3 Specification of which performance is based IEC 99 – 4
4 Manufacturers type designation METOVAR
5 Arrester Class STATION CLASS
6 Type and rating of LA OUTDOOR 216 KV ( RMS )
7 Rated Frequency / Voltage 50HZ
8 Continuous Operating Voltage 184 KV ( RMS )
9 Nominal Discharge current 10 KA
10 Long duration discharge class CLASS - ııı
11 Energy dissipation capacity cumulative of
sequential operation
As per discharge class - ııı
12 High current pressure relief
40 KA ( RMS )
13 Reference current of arrester at ambient 3 mA
temperature
14 Components of the continuous leakage current
at COV and at ambient temperature
Resistive
Capacitive
0.5MA Crest
1.5 MA Crest
15 Watt loss at MCOV per KV of rated voltage 0.5 w / KV ( Max )
16 Pressure relief class A
17 Continuous operating voltage 184 KV ( RMS )
18 Maximum residual voltage at lighting impulse
of 8 / 20 microseconds
At 5 KAP
   10 KAP
   20 KAP
583 KV ( Peak )
620 KV ( Peak )
687 KV (Peak )
19 Maximum residual voltage at switching current
impulse of 30/ 60 us 1000 AP maximum
                   2000 AP maximum
480 KV (Peak)
510 KV (Peak)
20 Maximum residual voltage at steep front
impulse at 10 KA current
670KV
21 Reference voltage of arrester at ambient
temperature
Greater than or equal to rated voltage
22 Insulation level of arrester housing
a) Lightning impulse withstand voltage (
KVP)
b)   Switching impulse       withstand
voltage (KVP)
c)   Power frequency  withstand voltage (
KVP RMS )
1050 KV ( Peak)
750 KV ( Peak)
WET : 460 KV ( Peak )
DRY : 460 KV ( Peak )
23 Temporary power frequency over voltage
capability
a) 0.1 Sec. ( KVP RMS )
b) 1 Sec.
c) 10 Sec.
d) 100 Sec.
397 KV ( Peak )
382 KV ( Peak )
367 KV ( Peak )
351 KV ( Peak )
24 Cree page distance  6125 MM
25 Cantilever strength  1730 KGM
26 Number of units per arrester 3 Units each of 72 KV ( RMS ) rating
27 Weight of LA 330 KG ± 5%
28 Shipping / actual dimensions 47”×  3”×  20” ×1 thickness
29
Makes of components